
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  CSU-San Marcos 285 284 569 -7
2  Simon Fraser U. 306 297 603 +27

T3  Sonoma State  311 300 611 +35
T3  Victoria (B.C.) 309 302 611 +35
T3  Point Loma  307 304 611 +35
6  CSU - Chico State 315 313 628 +52
7  Texas A&M-International 310 319 629 +53
8  Western Washington 318 318 636 +60
9  Dominican (CA)  325 327 652 +76
10  Northwest Nazarene 334 332 666 +90
11  Vanguard University 336 366 702 +126
12  Hope International 372 345 717 +141

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Jaime Jacob  CSU-San Marcos 69  66  135  -9 
2    Bergen Benedict  CSU-San Marcos 69  72  141  -3 
3    Savannah Magallon *  CSU-San Marcos 71  71  142  -2 
4    Alli Kim  Point Loma  72  71  143  -1 
5    Sarah Garcia  CSU-San Marcos 72  72  144  E 
6    Jaya Rampuri  Simon Fraser U. 73  72  145  +1 
7    Cristina Picariello  Sonoma State  75  72  147  +3 
8    Kylie Jack  Simon Fraser U. 76  73  149  +5 
T9    Breann Horn  CSU-San Marcos 75  75  150  +6 
T9    Sabrina Virtusio  Sonoma State  80  70  150  +6 
11    Yuliana Yapur  Texas A&M-International 76  75  151  +7 
T12    Rhiannon Jones  Victoria (B.C.) 77  75  152  +8 
T12    Christine Perez  Point Loma  74  78  152  +8 
T14    Megan Daleo  Sonoma State  77  76  153  +9 
T14    Claire Hogle  CSU-San Marcos 79  74  153  +9 
T14    Summer Marshall  Point Loma  76  77  153  +9 
T17    Estee Leung  Simon Fraser U. 77  77  154  +10 
T17    Debora Orieta  Texas A&M-International 73  81  154  +10 
T19    Quinn Fitzgerald  Victoria (B.C.) 74  81  155  +11 
T19    Nicole Gargarella  Victoria (B.C.) 79  76  155  +11 
T19    Belinda Lin  Simon Fraser U. 80  75  155  +11 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   CSU-San Marcos 285  284       569  -7 
2  2   Simon Fraser U. 306  297       603  +27 
6  T3   Sonoma State  311  300       611  +35 
4  T3   Victoria (B.C.) 309  302       611  +35 
3  T3   Point Loma  307  304       611  +35 
7  6   CSU - Chico State 315  313       628  +52 
5  7   Texas A&M-International 310  319       629  +53 
8  8   Western Washington 318  318       636  +60 
9  9   Dominican (CA)  325  327       652  +76 

10  10   Northwest Nazarene 334  332       666  +90 
11  11   Vanguard University 336  366       702  +126 
12  12   Hope International 372  345       717  +141 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Jaime Jacob  CSU-San Marcos  69  66       135  -9   
T1 2   Bergen Benedict  CSU-San Marcos  69  72       141  -3   
3 3   Savannah Magallon *  CSU-San Marcos  71  71       142  -2   

T4 4   Alli Kim  Point Loma  72  71       143  -1   
T4 5   Sarah Garcia  CSU-San Marcos  72  72       144  E   
T7 6   Jaya Rampuri  Simon Fraser U.  73  72       145  +1   
T11 7   Cristina Picariello  Sonoma State  75  72       147  +3   
T13 8   Kylie Jack  Simon Fraser U.  76  73       149  +5   
T34 T9   Sabrina Virtusio  Sonoma State  80  70       150  +6   
T11 T9   Breann Horn  CSU-San Marcos  75  75       150  +6   
T13 11   Yuliana Yapur  Texas A&M-International  76  75       151  +7   
T17 T12   Rhiannon Jones  Victoria (B.C.)  77  75       152  +8   
T9 T12   Christine Perez  Point Loma  74  78       152  +8   
T13 T14   Summer Marshall  Point Loma  76  77       153  +9   
T17 T14   Megan Daleo  Sonoma State  77  76       153  +9   
T28 T14   Claire Hogle  CSU-San Marcos  79  74       153  +9   
T17 T17   Estee Leung  Simon Fraser U.  77  77       154  +10   
T7 T17   Debora Orieta  Texas A&M-International  73  81       154  +10   
T28 T19   Nicole Gargarella  Victoria (B.C.)  79  76       155  +11   
T9 T19   Quinn Fitzgerald  Victoria (B.C.)  74  81       155  +11   
T21 T19   Brittany O'Bryant  CSU - Chico State  78  77       155  +11   
T34 T19   Belinda Lin  Simon Fraser U.  80  75       155  +11   
T28 23   Sukriti Harjai  Victoria (B.C.)  79  77       156  +12   
T34 T24   Lacy Sheldon  Western Washington  80  77       157  +13   
T21 T24   Madison Beckett  Dominican (CA)  78  79       157  +13   
T39 T24   Natalie Kinney  CSU - Chico State  81  76       157  +13   
T45 T24   Melanie Murchison  Victoria (B.C.)  83  74       157  +13   
T28 T28   Natchawan Serisamran  Texas A&M-International  79  79       158  +14   
T21 T28   Emily Lichty *  CSU-San Marcos  78  80       158  +14   
T28 30   Sophia Schiavone  Dominican (CA)  79  80       159  +15   
T13 31   Nicole Miller  Western Washington  76  84       160  +16   
T45 T32   Hannah Drake  Western Washington  83  78       161  +17   
T41 T32   Brianna Esvelt  Western Washington  82  79       161  +17   
47 T32   Clare Brady  CSU - Chico State  84  77       161  +17   

T21 T32   Olivia Loeffler  CSU - Chico State  78  83       161  +17   
T28 T32   Gabriella Lewis  Sonoma State  79  82       161  +17   
T21 T37   Julia Kalez  CSU - Chico State  78  84       162  +18   
T4 T37   Malia Kiger  Vanguard University  72  90       162  +18   
T34 39   Jasmine Monas  Sonoma State  80  83       163  +19   
T17 40   Joan Park *  CSU-San Marcos  77  87       164  +20   
51 41   Yoong Chang  Point Loma  87  78       165  +21   

T21 T42   Taylor Entenman  Northwest Nazarene  78  88       166  +22   
T41 T42   Daniela I. Mendez  Texas A&M-International  82  84       166  +22   
T34 T44   Annie Leete  Western Washington  80  87       167  +23   

T21 T44   Emily Smith *  Point Loma  78  89       167  +23 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T52 T44   Trinity McCarthy  Northwest Nazarene  88  79       167  +23   
T41 T47   Stephanie Miller  Northwest Nazarene  82  86       168  +24   
T49 T47   Ragan McGilvery  Northwest Nazarene  86  82       168  +24   
T39 49   Alyse Padilla  Vanguard University  81  88       169  +25   
48 50   Michaela Cain  Point Loma  85  85       170  +26   

T49 51   Sophia Stetson  Dominican (CA)  86  86       172  +28   
T41 T52   Sydney Haughian  Dominican (CA)  82  91       173  +29   
T52 T52   Natalie Chehimi (Beggrow)  Northwest Nazarene  88  85       173  +29   
T52 54   Ellie Turner  Hope International  88  86       174  +30   
61 T55   Rachel Thompson  Dominican (CA)  93  82       175  +31   

T56 T55   Stephanie Gonzalez  Texas A&M-International  89  86       175  +31   
60 T57   KoKo Terada  Hope International  91  85       176  +32   
59 T57   Laura Jones  Simon Fraser U.  90  86       176  +32   

T52 59   Makenzie McMillen  Vanguard University  88  90       178  +34   
T62 60   Meghan Kenny  Hope International  95  86       181  +37   
T56 61   Mia Goudy *  Point Loma  89  96       185  +41   
65 62   Jenny Ho  Hope International  98  88       186  +42   

T56 63   Sarah Marek *  Point Loma  89  98       187  +43   
64 64   Kylie Takata  Vanguard University  97  98       195  +51   

T62 65   Belle Morales  Vanguard University  95  102       197  +53   
66 66   Galina Tresslor *  Vanguard University  138  119       257  +113   
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Teams with Players - Round 2

1 CSU-San Marcos -7 285 284 569

1 Jaime Jacob -9 69 66 135
2 Bergen Benedict -3 69 72 141
5 Sarah Garcia E 72 72 144

T9 Breann Horn +6 75 75 150
T14 Claire Hogle +9 79 74 153

2 Simon Fraser U. +27 306 297 603

6 Jaya Rampuri +1 73 72 145
8 Kylie Jack +5 76 73 149

T17 Estee Leung +10 77 77 154
T19 Belinda Lin +11 80 75 155
T57 Laura Jones +32 90 86 176

T3 Sonoma State +35 311 300 611

7 Cristina Picariello +3 75 72 147
T9 Sabrina Virtusio +6 80 70 150

T14 Megan Daleo +9 77 76 153
T32 Gabriella Lewis +17 79 82 161

39 Jasmine Monas +19 80 83 163

T3 Victoria (B.C.) +35 309 302 611

T12 Rhiannon Jones +8 77 75 152
T19 Quinn Fitzgerald +11 74 81 155
T19 Nicole Gargarella +11 79 76 155

23 Sukriti Harjai +12 79 77 156
T24 Melanie Murchison +13 83 74 157

T3 Point Loma +35 307 304 611

4 Alli Kim -1 72 71 143
T12 Christine Perez +8 74 78 152
T14 Summer Marshall +9 76 77 153

41 Yoong Chang +21 87 78 165
50 Michaela Cain +26 85 85 170

6 CSU - Chico State +52 315 313 628

T19 Brittany O'Bryant +11 78 77 155
T24 Natalie Kinney +13 81 76 157
T32 Clare Brady +17 84 77 161
T32 Olivia Loeffler +17 78 83 161
T37 Julia Kalez +18 78 84 162

7 Texas A&M-International +53 310 319 629

11 Yuliana Yapur +7 76 75 151
T17 Debora Orieta +10 73 81 154
T28 Natchawan Serisamran +14 79 79 158
T42 Daniela I. Mendez +22 82 84 166
T55 Stephanie Gonzalez +31 89 86 175

8 Western Washington +60 318 318 636

T24 Lacy Sheldon +13 80 77 157
31 Nicole Miller +16 76 84 160

T32 Brianna Esvelt +17 82 79 161
T32 Hannah Drake +17 83 78 161
T44 Annie Leete +23 80 87 167

9 Dominican (CA) +76 325 327 652

T24 Madison Beckett +13 78 79 157
30 Sophia Schiavone +15 79 80 159
51 Sophia Stetson +28 86 86 172

T52 Sydney Haughian +29 82 91 173
T55 Rachel Thompson +31 93 82 175

10 Northwest Nazarene +90 334 332 666

T42 Taylor Entenman +22 78 88 166
T44 Trinity McCarthy +23 88 79 167
T47 Stephanie Miller +24 82 86 168
T47 Ragan McGilvery +24 86 82 168
T52 Natalie Chehimi (Beggrow) +29 88 85 173

11 Vanguard University +126 336 366 702

T37 Malia Kiger +18 72 90 162
49 Alyse Padilla +25 81 88 169
59 Makenzie McMillen +34 88 90 178
64 Kylie Takata +51 97 98 195
65 Belle Morales +53 95 102 197

12 Hope International +141 372 345 717

54 Ellie Turner +30 88 86 174
T57 KoKo Terada +32 91 85 176

60 Meghan Kenny +37 95 86 181
62 Jenny Ho +42 98 88 186

Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

3 Savannah Magallon (CSU-San Marcos) 71 71 142

T28 Emily Lichty (CSU-San Marcos) 78 80 158

40 Joan Park (CSU-San Marcos) 77 87 164

T44 Emily Smith (Point Loma ) 78 89 167

61 Mia Goudy (Point Loma ) 89 96 185

63 Sarah Marek (Point Loma ) 89 98 187

66 Galina Tresslor (Vanguard University) 138 119 257
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 2.75 -2 
M. Daleo Sonoma St. 2.75 -2 
B. Lin SFU 2.88 -1 
N. Gargarella Victoria 2.88 -1 
S. Garcia CSU-SnMrcs 3.00 E 
B. O'Bryant Chico St. 3.00 E 
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 3.00 E 
S. Marshall PLNU 3.00 E 
S. Harjai Victoria 3.00 E 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 3.00 E 
N. Kinney Chico St. 3.13 +1 
K. Jack SFU 3.13 +1 
A. Kim PLNU 3.13 +1 
Y. Chang PLNU 3.13 +1 
C. Perez PLNU 3.13 +1 
B. Benedict CSU-SnMrcs 3.13 +1 
N. Miller WWU 3.13 +1 
J. Rampuri SFU 3.13 +1 
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 3.13 +1 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 3.13 +1 
E. Lichty CSU-SnMrcs 3.13 +1 
E. Smith PLNU 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 3.75 -5 
S. Garcia CSU-SnMrcs 3.85 -3 
A. Kim PLNU 3.90 -2 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 4.00 E 
B. Benedict CSU-SnMrcs 4.00 E 
S. Virtusio Sonoma St. 4.05 +1 
J. Rampuri SFU 4.10 +2 
Y. Yapur TexA&MInte 4.10 +2 
R. Jones Victoria 4.15 +3 
K. Jack SFU 4.20 +4 
D. Orieta TexA&MInte 4.25 +5 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 4.25 +5 
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 4.25 +5 
S. Marshall PLNU 4.25 +5 
N. Serisamran TexA&MInte 4.30 +6 
J. Park CSU-SnMrcs 4.30 +6 
Q. Fitzgerald Victoria 4.35 +7 
M. Daleo Sonoma St. 4.35 +7 
C. Perez PLNU 4.35 +7 
B. Esvelt WWU 4.35 +7 
E. Leung SFU 4.35 +7 
E. Lichty CSU-SnMrcs 4.35 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Benedict CSU-SnMrcs 4.50 -4 
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 4.63 -3 
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 4.75 -2 
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 4.75 -2 
J. Rampuri SFU 4.75 -2 
L. Sheldon WWU 4.75 -2 
C. Perez PLNU 5.00 E 
K. Jack SFU 5.00 E 
A. Kim PLNU 5.00 E 
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 5.00 E 
M. Murchison Victoria 5.00 E 
Q. Fitzgerald Victoria 5.13 +1 
E. Leung SFU 5.13 +1 
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 5.13 +1 
M. Kiger Vanguard 5.25 +2 
Y. Yapur TexA&MInte 5.25 +2 
D. Orieta TexA&MInte 5.25 +2 
J. Monas Sonoma St. 5.25 +2 
R. McGilvery NNU 5.25 +2 
N. Kinney Chico St. 5.25 +2 
T. Entenman NNU 5.25 +2 
B. O'Bryant Chico St. 5.25 +2 

Eagles 
M. Murchison Victoria 1
M. Cain PLNU 1
J. Ho Hope Int'l 1

Birdies 
B. Benedict CSU-SnMrcs 10
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 10
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 8
Y. Yapur TexA&MInte 8
S. Virtusio Sonoma St. 7
C. Picariello Sonoma St. 7
C. Hogle CSU-SnMrcs 7
S. Garcia CSU-SnMrcs 6
S. Marshall PLNU 6
J. Rampuri SFU 6
A. Kim PLNU 6
M. Daleo Sonoma St. 6
B. Horn CSU-SnMrcs 5
N. Serisamran TexA&MInte 5
K. Jack SFU 4
Q. Fitzgerald Victoria 4
J. Monas Sonoma St. 4
E. Lichty CSU-SnMrcs 4
E. Smith PLNU 4
M. Beckett Dominican 3
R. Jones Victoria 3
N. Miller WWU 3

Pars 
C. Perez PLNU 26
K. Jack SFU 25
A. Kim PLNU 25
B. O'Bryant Chico St. 25
J. Jacob CSU-SnMrcs 25
R. Jones Victoria 25
G. Lewis Sonoma St. 25
B. Lin SFU 24
S. Garcia CSU-SnMrcs 24
N. Gargarella Victoria 23
S. Magallon CSU-SnMrcs 23
J. Rampuri SFU 23
E. Leung SFU 23
N. Kinney Chico St. 23
M. Kiger Vanguard 23
D. Orieta TexA&MInte 23
J. Kalez Chico St. 22
S. Virtusio Sonoma St. 22
B. Esvelt WWU 21
T. Entenman NNU 21
M. Daleo Sonoma St. 21
S. Harjai Victoria 20
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